Election: 2022 General Primary
Jurisdiction: Kendall County
Date: 2022-06-28 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 83444

Ballots Cast: 17943

Voter Turnout: 22%

Active Precincts: 78

Precinct: NA AU SAY 4(Voter Turnout: 15% - Total Registered Voters: 1064)

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

TAMMY DUCKWORTH 71

REP

PEGGY HUBBARD 25

KATHY SALVI 20

MATTHEW "MATT" DUBIEL 1
ROBERT "BOBBY" PITON 9
CASEY CHLEBEK 7
ANTHONY W. WILLIAMS 6
JIMMY LEE TILLMAN II 4

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-GOV.AND LT.GOV.

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

PRITZKER AND STRATTON 63
MILES AND SHAW 8
WRITE-IN 0
REP

BAILEY AND TRUSSELL 52
IRVIN AND BOURNE 23
SULLIVAN AND MURPHY 10
RABINE AND DEL MAR 4
SCHIMPF AND SCHOFIELD 2
SOLOMON AND FIELDS 1

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-ATTY.GEN.

Vote %

100

27.78
22.22
21.11
10
7.78
6.67
4.44

Vote %

88.73
11.27

56.52
25
10.87
4.35
2.17
1.09
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Candidate Name

DEM
KWAME RAOUL

REP

THOMAS G. DeVORE
STEVE KIM

DAVID SHESTOKAS

Total Votes

70

41
31
16

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-SEC.OF ST.

Candidate Name

DEM

ALEXI GIANNOULIAS
ANNA M. VALENCIA
DAVID H. MOORE
SIDNEY MOORE

REP
DAN BRADY
JOHN C. MILHISER

Total Votes

42
24

64
25

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name

DEM
SUSANA A. MENDOZA

REP
SHANNON L. TERESI

Total Votes

71

82

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-TREASURER

Candidate Name

DEM
MICHAEL W. FRERICHS

REP
TOM DEMMER

Total Votes

67

84

Vote %

100

46.59
35.23
18.18

Vote %

60
34.29
4.29
1.43

71.91
28.09

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

100

100
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Contest: REP.IN CONGRESS-14TH DIST.
Candidate Name

DEM
LAUREN UNDERWOOD

REP

SCOTT R. GRYDER
JACK LOMBARDI Il
MIKE KOOLIDGE
JAMES T. "JIM" MARTER
JAIME MILTON

Contest: STATE SENATOR-49TH DIST.
Candidate Name

DEM
MEG LOUGHRAN CAPPEL

REP
STACEY KEAGLE

JAMES E. LAWSON, JR.
FELICITY JOY SOLOMON

Contest: REP. IN THE G.A-97TH DIST.
Candidate Name

DEM
HARRY BENTON

REP
MICHELLE SMITH

Contest: COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

Total Votes

70

27
20
18
16

Total Votes

70

50
23
10

Total Votes

70

81

Total Votes

Vote %

100

31.03
22.99
20.69
18.39
6.9

Vote %

100

60.24
27.71
12.05

Vote %

100

100

Vote %
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REP
DEBBIE GILLETTE

Contest: TREASURER

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP

JILL FERKO
KIT KUHRT

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
DWIGHT BAIRD

Contest: REGL SUPT OF SCHOOLS-WILL

Candidate Name

DEM
SHAWN WALSH

REP

ELIZABETH CAPARELLI-RUFF

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST.2

Candidate Name

DEM

ELIZABETH E FLOWERS

BROOKE SHANLEY
ZACH BACHMANN

81

Total Votes

56
30

Total Votes

80

Total Votes

69

77

Total Votes

51
40
30

100

Vote %

65.12
34.88

Vote %

100

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

42.15
33.06
24.79
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REP

DAN KOUKOL

MATT KELLOGG
DONNA SAWICKI
GABRIELLA SHANAHAN
DIANE SELMER

BRIAN LECLERCQ

51
42
39
35
30
26

Contest: SUP.CT.JDG-2ND DIST-THOMAS VAC.

Candidate Name

DEM

ELIZABETH "LIZ" ROCHFORD
RENE CRUZ

NANCY RODKIN ROTERING
WRITE-IN

REP

MARK C. CURRAN, JR.
SUSAN F. HUTCHINSON
JOHN A. NOVERINI
DANIEL B. SHANES

Total Votes

31
22
16

32
31
14

Contest: APPELLATE CT JDG-2ND DIST-BURKE VAC.

Candidate Name

DEM

ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN
CHRIS KENNEDY

MICHAEL CORTINA

WRITE-IN

REP
SUSAN CLANCY BOLES

Contest: PCT. COMM-NA AU SAY 4

Candidate Name

DEM
JERAD GARRISON

Total Votes

34
19
15

80

Total Votes

69

22.87
18.83
17.49
15.7

13.45
11.66

Vote %

44.93
31.88
23.19

37.65
36.47
16.47
9.41

Vote %

50
27.94
22.06

100

Vote %

100
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REP
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

TAMMY DUCKWORTH 71
REP

PEGGY HUBBARD 25
KATHY SALVI 20
MATTHEW "MATT" DUBIEL 19
ROBERT "BOBBY" PITON 9
CASEY CHLEBEK 7
ANTHONY W. WILLIAMS 6
JIMMY LEE TILLMAN II 4

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-GOV.AND LT.GOV.

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

PRITZKER AND STRATTON 63
MILES AND SHAW 8
WRITE-IN 0
REP

BAILEY AND TRUSSELL 52
IRVIN AND BOURNE 23
SULLIVAN AND MURPHY 10
RABINE AND DEL MAR 4
SCHIMPF AND SCHOFIELD 2
SOLOMON AND FIELDS 1

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-ATTY.GEN.

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM
KWAME RAOUL 70

REP

Vote %

100

27.78
22.22
21.11
10
7.78
6.67
4.44

Vote %

88.73
11.27

56.52
25
10.87
4.35
2.17
1.09

Vote %

100
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THOMAS G. DeVORE 41
STEVE KIM 31
DAVID SHESTOKAS 16

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-SEC.OF ST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

ALEXI GIANNOULIAS 42

ANNA M. VALENCIA 24

DAVID H. MOORE 3

SIDNEY MOORE 1

REP

DAN BRADY 64

JOHN C. MILHISER 25

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

SUSANA A. MENDOZA 71

REP

SHANNON L. TERESI 82

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-TREASURER

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

MICHAEL W. FRERICHS 67

REP

TOM DEMMER 84

Contest: REP.IN CONGRESS-14TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes

46.59
35.23
18.18

Vote %

60
34.29
4.29
1.43

71.91
28.09

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

100

100

Vote %
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DEM

LAUREN UNDERWOOD 70
REP

SCOTT R. GRYDER 27
JACK LOMBARDI I 20
MIKE KOOLIDGE 18
JAMES T. "JIM" MARTER 16
JAIME MILTON 6

Contest: ST.CNTRL.COMMITTEEWOMAN-14TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

CHRISTINE BENSON 38
NATALIE A. MANLEY 31

Contest: ST.CNTRL.COMMITTEEMAN-14TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

TOM P. WALSH 24

KEVIN DUFFY BLACKBURN 20
MICHAEL CROWNER 16

JOHN LAESCH 6

Contest: STATE SENATOR-49TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

MEG LOUGHRAN CAPPEL 70

REP

STACEY KEAGLE 50

JAMES E. LAWSON, JR. 23
FELICITY JOY SOLOMON 10

Contest: REP. IN THE G.A-97TH DIST.

100

31.03
22.99
20.69
18.39
6.9

Vote %

55.07
44.93

Vote %

36.36
30.3
24.24
9.09

Vote %

100

60.24
27.71
12.05
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Candidate Name

DEM
HARRY BENTON

REP
MICHELLE SMITH

Contest: COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
DEBBIE GILLETTE

Contest: TREASURER

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP

JILL FERKO
KIT KUHRT

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
DWIGHT BAIRD

Contest: REGL SUPT OF SCHOOLS-WILL

Candidate Name

Total Votes

70

81

Total Votes

81

Total Votes

56
30

Total Votes

80

Total Votes

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

100

Vote %

65.12
34.88

Vote %

100

Vote %
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DEM

SHAWN WALSH 69 100
REP
ELIZABETH CAPARELLI-RUFF 77 100

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST.2

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

ELIZABETH E FLOWERS 51 42.15
BROOKE SHANLEY 40 33.06
ZACH BACHMANN 30 24.79
REP

DAN KOUKOL 51 22.87
MATT KELLOGG 42 18.83
DONNA SAWICKI 39 17.49
GABRIELLA SHANAHAN 35 15.7
DIANE SELMER 30 13.45
BRIAN LECLERCQ 26 11.66

Contest: SUP.CT.JDG-2ND DIST-THOMAS VAC.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

ELIZABETH "LIZ" ROCHFORD 31 44,93
RENE CRUZ 22 31.88
NANCY RODKIN ROTERING 16 23.19
WRITE-IN 0 0
REP

MARK C. CURRAN, JR. 32 37.65
SUSAN F. HUTCHINSON 31 36.47
JOHN A. NOVERINI 14 16.47
DANIEL B. SHANES 8 9.41

Contest: APPELLATE CT JDG-2ND DIST-BURKE VAC.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
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ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN 34 50

CHRIS KENNEDY 19 27.94
MICHAEL CORTINA 15 22.06
WRITE-IN 0 0
REP

SUSAN CLANCY BOLES 80 100

Contest: PCT. COMM-NA AU SAY 4

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

JERAD GARRISON 69 100
REP

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
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